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U.S. Securities & Exchange Commission .

FOIA Office : . UL Q7 2017
100 F Street NE, Mail Stop 5100 OFico of
Washington, DC 20549 EOIL Sovieas

December 7, 2017
Dear Mr. Livornese:

| request pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 5 U.S.C. § 552. As
Amended by Public Law No. 104-231,110 Stat. 3048, copies of the following
agreement, based on the CT Order File No. 0-55020 - CF#32064.

Exhibit 10.2 to Form 10-Q filed on 02/12/2015 by ContraVir Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Exhibit Title: License Agreement
CIK: 1583771

RoyaltyStat will pay up to $61 for research, copies and review fees for all of the
abovementioned agreements. Please forward all releasable material for copying.
My daytime telephone number is 202-798-8809. Please call me or e-mail at
accounts@royaltystat.com to discuss the total cost or estimated cost of this
research/copies should the amount exceed the price indicated in this request.

Sincerely,

Jose Esqueda
RoyaltyStat LLC

6931 Arlington Rd. # 580
Bethesda, MD 20814


mailto:accounts@royaltystat.com

UNITED STATES

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
STATION PLACE
100 F STREET, NE
WASHINGTON, DC 20549-2465

Office of FOIA Services

January 22, 2018

Mr. Jose Esqueda
Sectilis LLC

6931 Arlington Rd. # 580
Bethesda, MD 20814

RE: Freedom of Information Act (FOlIA), 5 U.S.C. § 552
Request No. 18-01296-E

Dear Mr. Esqueda:

This letter i1s In response to your request, dated and
received in this office on December 7, 2017, seeking Exhibit
10.2 to the Form 10-Q filed by ContraVir Pharmaceuticals, Inc.,
on February 12, 2015.

The search for responsive records has resulted in the
retrieval of 49 pages of records that may be responsive to your
request. They are being provided to you with this letter.

As shown on the enclosed invoice, the processing fee is
$30.50 in accordance with our fee schedule. You may use our new
Online Payment option to pay by debit or credit card. |If paying by
mail, checks or money orders should be made payable to the SEC
and a copy of the invoice should be mailed to our new payment
address: Enterprise Services Center, HQ Bldg, Room 181, AMZ-341,
6500 South MacArthur Boulevard, Oklahoma City, OK, 73169.

Please refer to the following link for detailed instructions on
how to remit payments. http://www.sec.gov/about/offices/ofm.htm

IT you have any questions, please contact me at
churchmant@sec.gov or (202) 551-8330. You may also contact me
at foiapa@sec.gov or (202) 551-7900. You also have the right to
seek assistance from Dave Henshall as a FOIA Public Liaison or
contact the Office of Government Information Services (0OGIS) for
dispute resolution services. O0GIS can be reached at 1-877-684-
6448 or Archives.gov or via e-mail at ogis@nara.gov.

Sincerely,

Tina Chuwrchman
Tina Churchman
FOIA Research Specialist

Enclosures


https://pay.gov/paygov/forms/formInstance.html?nc=1334170318532&agencyFormId=39665108&userFormSearch=https%3A%2F%2Fpay.gov%2Fpaygov%2FagencySearchForms.html%3FshowingDetails%3Dtrue%26showingAll%3Dfalse%26sortProperty%3DagencyFormName%26totalResults%3D6%26nc%3D1334170261133%26agencyDN%3Dou%253DFA_Securities%2Band%2BExchange%2BCommission%252Cou%253DFA_Executive%2BBranch%252Cou%253DFederal%2BAgency%252Cou%253DTreasury%2BWeb%2BApplication%2BInfrastructure%252Cou%253DFiscal%2BService%252Cou%253DDepartment%2Bof%2Bthe%2BTreasury%252Co%253DU.S.%2BGovernment%252Cc%253DUS%26ascending%3Dtrue%26alphabet%3DS%26pageOffset%3D0
http://www.sec.gov/about/offices/ofm.htm
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